
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



\.~ 
2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

L.D. 1645 

DATE: April 3, 1996 (Filing No. S- 576 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S . P . 
637, L.D. 1645, Bill, "An Act to Revise Certain Fish and Wildlife 
Laws" 

Amend the amendment in Part A by striking out all of section 
38. 

Further amend the amendment in Part A by inserting at the 
end the following: 

. Sec. A-40. Effective date. That section of this Part that 
amends the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, section l2004-G, 
subsection 20 is effective July 1, 1996.' 

Further amend the amendment in Part C by striking out all of 
section 3 and inserting in its place the following: 

'Sec. C-3. Appropriation. The following funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 
this Part. 

INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Office of the Commissioner 

Personal Services 

Page l-LR2648(7) 

1996-97 

$4,141 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



I.-$. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to s. P. 
L.D. 1645 

Appropriates funds for the 
per diem costs of the 
Advisory Board for the 
Licensing of Whitewater 
Guides and the Inland 
Fisheries and Wildlife 
Advisory Council. 

Savings Fund Program 

637, 

All Other 25,697 

Appropriates funds to be used 
only to avoid future license 
fee increases. 

DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES 
AND WILDLIFE 
TOTAL 

Further amend the amendment by 
any nonconsecutive Part letter or 
consecutively. 

$29,838' 

relettering or renumbering 
section number to read 

FISCAL NOTE 

Removing the provision for retroactive payments to members 
of the Inland Fisheries and Wildlife Advisory Council will 
eliminate the General Fund appropriation of $2,250 in fiscal year 
1995-96 to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment eliminates the authorization for retroactive 
payments to members of the Inland Fisheries and Wildlife Advisory 
Council and establishes a July 1, 1996 effective date for a per 
diem increase for council members. 

SPONSORED BY~ df 
(Senator HANLEY) 

COUNTY: Oxford 

Page 2-LR2648(7) 

S~NAT~ AM~NDM~NT 




