MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



L.D. 1645

2	Dim Amril 2 1006 (7:1: m N C 576)
4	DATE: April 3, 1996 (Filing No. S- 576)
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	
16	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 637, L.D. 1645, Bill, "An Act to Revise Certain Fish and Wildlife Laws"
18	
20	Amend the amendment in Part A by striking out all of section 38.
22	Further amend the amendment in Part A by inserting at the end the following:
24	'Sec. A-40. Effective date. That section of this Part that
26	amends the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 5, section 12004-G, subsection 20 is effective July 1, 1996.'
28	Further amend the amendment in Part C by striking out all of
30	section 3 and inserting in its place the following:
32	'Sec. C-3. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of
34	this Part.
36	1996-97
38	INLAND FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
40 42	Office of the Commissioner
42	Personal Services \$4,141

Page 1-LR2648(7)

L	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 637, L.D. 1645
2	Appropriates funds for the
4	per diem costs of the Advisory Board for the Licensing of Whitewater
6	Guides and the Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
8	Advisory Council.
10	Savings Fund Program
12	All Other 25,697
14	Appropriates funds to be used only to avoid future license
16	fee increases.
18	DEPARTMENT OF INLAND FISHERIES
20	AND WILDLIFE TOTAL \$29,838'
22	Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read
24	consecutively.
26	FISCAL NOTE
28	FISCAL NOTE
30	Removing the provision for retroactive payments to members of the Inland Fisheries and Wildlife Advisory Council will eliminate the General Fund appropriation of \$2,250 in fiscal year
32	1995-96 to the Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife.
34	
36	SUMMARY
38	This amendment eliminates the authorization for retroactive payments to members of the Inland Fisheries and Wildlife Advisory
40	Council and establishes a July 1, 1996 effective date for a per diem increase for council members.
42	J
44	SPONSORED BY:
46	(Senator HANLEY)
48	COUNTY: Oxford
50	